## SIREN WATER & SEWER UTILITY

## RATE SCHEDULE

**WATER RATES** 

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE: 5/8-inch meter - \$10.80 1 1/2-inch meter - \$27.00

3/4-inch meter - **\$10.80** 2-inch meter - **\$43.20** 1-inch meter - **\$16.20** 3-inch meter - **\$64.80** 

PLUS VOLUME CHARGE: First 7,000 gallons used each month – **4.32** per 1,000 gal.

Next 60,000 gallons used each month -3.24 per 1,000 gal. Over 66,667 gallons used each month -2.38 per 1,000 gal.

**PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE** 

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE: 5/8-inch meter - \$2.81 1 1/2-inch meter- \$13.72

3/4-inch meter - **\$2.81** 2-inch meter - **\$21.92** 1-inch meter - **\$6.91** 3-inch meter - **\$41.04** 

MONTHLY SEWER SERVICE CHARGE: Sewer Base - \$25.00 per month

Sewer Use - \$8.40 per 1,000 gallons of water use

## **SEASONAL, EMERGENCY OR TEMPORARY SERVICE:**

Seasonal customers\* shall pay an annual seasonal service charge equal to 12 times the applicable monthly service charge in Schedule Mg-1. Water use in any billing period shall be billed at the applicable volume rates in Schedule Mg-1 and the charge added to the annual seasonal service charge.

\*Seasonal customers are general service customers whose use of water is normally for recurring periods of less than a year. This includes service under Schedule Mg-1 and/or Schedule Am-1.\*

## **BULK WATER:**

All bulk water supplied to fill tank trucks, swimming pools, construction use, irrigation, extinguishing fires outside the utility's immediate service area from the water system through hydrants or other connections shall be metered. Utility personnel shall supervise the delivery of the water.

Service Charge - \$30.00 Plus Volume Charge - \$4.32 per 1,000 gallons

**RECONNECTION CHARGES:**DURING NORMAL AFTER NORMAL
BUSINESS HOURS
BUSINESS HOURS

Reinstalling of meter, including

 valving at curb stop \$25.00
 \$50.00

 Valve turned on at curb stop \$25.00
 \$50.00

Note: No charge for disconnection. Monthly charges still apply while service is disconnected.

Non-Sufficient Funds-NSF: \$20.00

A late payment charge of 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days of issuance. This late payment charge will be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service, including unpaid late payment charges.